Trade Register Straubing HRB 9302
V.A.T. DE 131457658
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Managing Director:
Johann Roidt
 Phone: +49 9421 55 22-0

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: KISS 4U 57-A
Parts of the system: see table Table 1. Configuration
Options and accessories: --
Type of equipment: Industrial PC
Serial number: 123456789
Project Number: E KS001-W
Article Number: 2-A0FE-2xxx
Manufacturer: Kontron Embedded Computers GmbH
Power supply: AC supply
 Nominal: 230 V
 Nominal frequency: 50 Hz
Version of EUT: see photo and table Table 1. Configuration
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-03100-1 (Edition 1) Page 7 of 47
Table 1. Configuration:
Components Name / Manufacturer Article-
Number
Serial-Nr. / Version Remark
MB /
Baseboard
PT630-NRM ATX-Mainboard
Q57
1036-5427    D04005142   R15B
CPU
Intel Core i3-540 Desktop
3,06GHz
1038-5540   XXXX
Memory
BGPM DIMM 2GB DDR3
1333 MHz
1031-8769 2x o. SNR.
Raid
BGSO KISS Stor 5 schwarz
ESD isol.Schloß
1043-2965 P004376130542783002
Model: ACS
76130
    Harddisk
BGHD #EOL SATA300 3,5"
250GB WD RE3
1042-6764 WCAT1F937892
Model:
WD2502ABYS
    Harddisk
BGHD #EOL SATA300 3,5"
250GB WD RE3
 1042-6764 WCAT1F972917
Model:
WD2502ABYS
    Harddisk
BGHD #EOL SATA300 3,5"
250GB WD RE3
1042-6764 WCAT1F908124
Model:
WD2502ABYS
Harddisk
BGHD #EOL SATA300 3.5"
250GB Desk.P7K500
1021-8764 RBS19A8A
Model:
HDP725025GL
A380
DVD
BGOD DVD±RW SATA Sony

7.1 Mechanical Tests
7.1.1 Test Equipment List
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Manufacturer
 Shakersystem   TIRA GmbH
 Shaker S597/AIT-340 1923 TIRA GmbH
 Power amplifier A 54342 1923 TIRA GmbH
 Sliptable TGT MO 20 XL 1923 TIRA GmbH
 4-channel - controlsystem VR 8500-4 1924 Vibration Research
 Software Vibration View 1925 Vibration Research
 Accelerometer M320 C 03 1927 ICP
 Accelerometer M320 C 33 2049 ICP
 Triaxial Accelerometer M356A02 2046 ICP
 Triaxial Accelerometer M356A15 1930 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2047 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2048 ICP
 Accelerometer M352 C 22 2050 ICP
 Vibration- and temperature-
/climatic test chamber
TIRAvibro TTV
7120 ES VH
1934 TIRA GmbH
 Software WINKRATOS 1935 TIRA GmbH
 Data Aquisition Switch Unit 34970A 1967 Agilent Technologies
 20 channel multiplexer 34901A 1968 Agilent Technologies
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-03100-1 (Edition 1) Page 16 of 47
7.1.2 Testsetup
Testsetup X-Axis
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-03100-1 (Edition 1) Page 17 of 47
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-03100-1 (Edition 1) Page 18 of 47
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.com
Test Report No. 11383-03100-1 (Edition 1) Page 19 of 47
Testsetup Y-Axis
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0